© 2019 JETIR May 2019, Volume 6, Issue 5                                                             www.jetir.org  (ISSN-2349-5162)
JETIR1905321 Journal of Emerging Technologies and Innovative Research (JETIR) www.jetir.org 154
Parametric Study of Slit Reinforced Concrete
Shaft in Elevated Water Tanks for Seismic
Behaviour
1Mayank Patel, 2Prof. Nikunj Patel
1Student M.tech., 2Asst. Professor,
1Post-Graduation (Structural Engineering) Department,

5 Thk. Of Shaft 300 mm
6 Size of Top Ring Beam 350 x 350 mm
7 Size of Middle Ring Beam 600 x 450 mm
8 Size of Bottom Ring Beam 600 x 800 mm
9 Connecting beam 300 x 450 mm
10 Connecting beam location 5 m and 10 m from the ground
© 2019 JETIR May 2019, Volume 6, Issue 5                                                             www.jetir.org  (ISSN-2349-5162)
JETIR1905321 Journal of Emerging Technologies and Innovative Research (JETIR) www.jetir.org 158
Fig 2.1 Reference geometry of tank container
2.2 FE MODEL ID OF SELECTED WATER TANKS
Table 2.2 Model ID
Nos. Slit width  Full Tank Empty Tank
  Z-0.10 Z-0.16 Z-0.10 Z-0.16
1 Solid shaft F-S0-Z0.10 F-S0-Z0.16 E-S0-Z0.10 E-S0-Z0.16
2 Slit width 50 mm F-S50-Z0.10 F-S50-Z0.16 E-S50-Z0.10 E-S50-Z0.16
3 Slit width 100 mm F-S100-Z0.10 F-S100-Z0.16 E-S100-Z0.10 E-S100-Z0.16
4 Slit width 150 mm F-S150-Z0.10 F-S150-Z0.16 E-S150-Z0.10 E-S150-Z0.16
5 Slit width 300 mm F-S300-Z0.10 F-S300-Z0.16 E-S300-Z0.10 E-S300-Z0.16
6 Slit width 450 mm F-S450-Z0.10 F-S450-Z0.16 E-S450-Z0.10 E-S450-Z0.16
7 Slit width 600 mm F-S600-Z0.10 F-S600-Z0.16 E-S600-Z0.10 E-S600-Z0.16
8 Slit width 750 mm F-S750-Z0.10 F-S750-Z0.16 E-S750-Z0.10 E-S750-Z0.16
9 Slit width 900 mm F-S900-Z0.10 F-S900-Z0.16 E-S900-Z0.10 E-S900-Z0.16
10 Slit width 1050 mm F-S1050-Z0.10 F-S1050-Z0.16 E-S1050-Z0.10 E-S1050-Z0.16
11 Slit width 1200 mm F-S1200-Z0.10 F-S1200-Z0.16 E-S1200-Z0.10 E-S1200-Z0.16
Zone: Ⅱ and III.
Condition: Tank full and tank empty condition.
                                                     S0                                                                     S1200